information for the general fund.

Town of Bridgton Management’s Discussion and Analysis

As of and for the year ended June 30, 2017. 6

 Current Year Financial Highlights

Government-wide Financial Analysis

As noted earlier, net position may serve over time as a useful indicator of a government’s financial
position.  The Town’s net position totaled $17.8 million at the end of fiscal year 2017, compared to
$17.0 million at the end of fiscal year 2016.

Condensed Statement of Net Position
As of June 30, 2017 and 2016

The significant change in current assets is primarily due to the purchase of capital items including the
1996 Spartan Fire Truck Pumper, 2003 Volvo Grader, new bathroom facilities at Salmon Point, Town
Hall siding, and engineering services.  The significant change in current liabilities is the due to the way
that the internal balances (Due to / Due froms) are being classified.  Overall, total net position grew by
$881,415 as a result of governmental and business-type activities.  The prior period’s net position was
restated from previously reported amounts by a net reduction $24,300 as a result of errors discovered
during the year.  See Note 14 for further information.

2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016
Assets:
Current assets 10,035,271$   8,726,058$   923,355$   821,627$   10,958,626$   9,547,685$
Noncurrent assets 7,164,384   6,927,282 1,171,209 1,182,887   8,335,593 8,110,169

Total Assets 17,199,655   15,653,340   2,094,564   2,004,514   19,294,219   17,657,854

Liabilities:
Current liabilities 1,129,027   270,175   1,525   392   1,130,552   270,567
Long-term liabilities 255,540   378,509 -   -   255,540 378,509

Total Liabilities 1,384,567   648,684   -   392   1,386,092   649,076

Deferred Inflows:
Prepaid taxes 42,867   42,764   -   -   42,867   42,764
Related to pensions 21,719   3,888   -   -   21,719   3,888
Total Deferred Inflows: 64,586   46,652   -   -   64,586   46,652

Net Position
Net investment in capital assets 6,533,181   6,181,737   1,171,209   1,182,887   7,704,390   7,364,624
Restricted 3,504,420   3,234,197   -   -   3,504,420   3,234,197
Unrestricted 5,712,901   5,542,070 921,830   821,235   6,634,731 6,363,305

Total Net Position 15,750,502$   14,958,004$   2,093,039$   2,004,122$   17,843,541$   16,962,126$

Governmental
Activities

Business-Type
Activities Total

Town of Bridgton Management’s Discussion and Analysis

As of and for the year ended June 30, 2017. 7

Condensed Statement of Activities
For the Years Ended June 30, 2017 and 2016

Overall, total revenues were up in fiscal year 2017 compared to fiscal year 2016 by $712,529, or 4.3%.
Most of this increase ($644,115 of it) was in property and excise taxes.  Total expenses were up by